
GRADUATION AND TRANSFER OUT DATA 

Average 

Overall Graduation Rate 38% 

Overall Transfer Out Rate (prior 
to graduation) 16% 

Rodeo Student Aid Graduation 
Rate 48% 

Rodeo Student Aid Transfer Out 
Rate (prior to graduation) 22% 

Volleyball Student Aid Graduation 
Rate 67% 

Volleyball Student Aid Transfer 
Out Rate (prior To graduation) 21% 

Basketball Student Aid 
Graduation Rate 32% 

Basketball Student Aid Transfer 
Out Rate (prior to graduation) 44% 

Golf Student Aid Graduation Rate 57% 

Golf Student Aid Transfer Out 
Rate (prior to graduation) 

2022 
Cohort 

37%

17% 

33% 

33% 

40% 

40% 

27% 

55% 

50% 

17% 33% 

Cross Country Student Aid 
Graduation Rate 49% 

Cross Country Student Aid 
Transfer Out Rate (prior to 
graduation) 

0% 

0% 7% 

The Student Right-to-Know (SRTK) Act was enacted in 1990 by the U.S. legislature. It requires postsecondary educational 
institutions to disclose their graduation rates and transfer rates for first-time, full-time, degree or certificate seeking students within 
150 percent of the institution’s longest undergraduate program. Thus, two-year colleges need to disclose these rates within three 
years of a student beginning a two-year program. The group of students who begin a program is called the “cohort” for that particular 
year. 
Data collection began with the 1994 fall cohort and tracked graduation and transfers by spring of 1997 (150 percent time). Only 
students who begin their programs of study in the fall term of each year are tracked. Also, only first-time (after graduation from high 
school or receiving a GED certificate), full-time (considered to be full-time for the entire 50 percent if they are full-time their first 
semester of college work), degree or certificate seeking (no undeclared students are counted) students are tracked for disclosure by 
the SRTK Act. Central Wyoming College’s large population of part-time students AND students who take classes but do not intend to 
obtain a certificate or degree are not tracked in the SRTK graduation rate or transfer rate data. 

2018 
Cohort 

2019 
Cohort 

2020 
Cohort 

2021 
Cohort 

39% 43% 36% 

15% 19% 15% 

50% 75% 38% 

0% 13% 50% 

83% 63% 67% 

0% 13% 33% 

46% 17% 50% 

23% 58% 33% 

20% 100% 83% 

80% 0% 0% 

35% 

15% 

43% 

14% 

80% 

20% 

20% 

50% 

33% 

67% 

57% 100% 40% 

14% 0% 20% 

50% 

0% 



ANNUAL CAMPUS CRIME AWARENESS AND CAMPUS SECURITY REPORT 

To obtain the most recent 60-day campus crime log, contact the office of the Campus Safety Director, main hall 107 of 
the Administrative Wing, during regular business hours (8 a.m. to 3 p.m.), or call (307) 855-2143. Any portion of the log 
older than 60 days will be made available within two business days of request for public inspection. 

Calendar Years 
Criminal Homicide: 

Murder/Non-negligent manslaughter 
Negligent Manslaughter 

Sex Offenses: 
Forcible sex offenses 
Non-forcible sex offenses 
Domestic violence 
Dating violence 
Stalking 

Robbery 
Aggravated Assault 
Burglary 
Motor Vehicle Theft 
Arson 
Hate Crime Related 
Illegal Weapons Possession: 

Arrests 
Campus disciplinary action 

2021 2022 2023 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
4 
0 
0 
0 

2(1) 
1 

0 
0 

1(1) 
1(1) 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
3 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Drug Law: 
Arrests 
Campus disciplinary action 

Liquor-law: 
Arrests 
Campus disciplinary action 

3(3) 
0 

2(2) 
7(6) 

3(3) 
0 

0 
0 

2(2) 
1(1) 

9(9) 
19(13) 

9(8) 
1(1) 

17(16) 
11(11) 

Number reflects incidents which occurred on campus. 
(Number) reflects incidents which occurred on campus, specifically in Residence Halls. 
{Number} reflects incidents which occurred in or on Noncampus buildings or property. 
[Number] reflects incidents which occurred on Public Property. Lander center -no reportable offenses 
Totals reflect a combination of Riverton Police Department, Fremont County Sheriff's Department, and CWC Security 
Reports. 

2024

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0
0
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 


