

**GRADUATION AND TRANSFER OUT DATA**

	<b>2018 Cohort</b>	<b>2019 Cohort</b>	<b>2020 Cohort</b>	<b>2021 Cohort</b>	<b>2022 Cohort</b>	<b>Average</b>
Overall Graduation Rate	39%	43%	36%	35%	37%	38%
Overall Transfer Out Rate (prior to graduation)	15%	19%	15%	15%	17%	16%
Rodeo Student Aid Graduation Rate	50%	75%	38%	43%	33%	48%
Rodeo Student Aid Transfer Out Rate (prior to graduation)	0%	13%	50%	14%	33%	22%
Volleyball Student Aid Graduation Rate	83%	63%	67%	80%	40%	67%
Volleyball Student Aid Transfer Out Rate (prior To graduation)	0%	13%	33%	20%	40%	21%
Basketball Student Aid Graduation Rate	46%	17%	50%	20%	27%	32%
Basketball Student Aid Transfer Out Rate (prior to graduation)	23%	58%	33%	50%	55%	44%
Golf Student Aid Graduation Rate	20%	100%	83%	33%	50%	57%
Golf Student Aid Transfer Out Rate (prior to graduation)	80%	0%	0%	67%	17%	33%
Cross Country Student Aid Graduation Rate	57%	100%	40%	50%	0%	49%
Cross Country Student Aid Transfer Out Rate (prior to graduation)	14%	0%	20%	0%	0%	7%

*The Student Right-to-Know (SRTK) Act was enacted in 1990 by the U.S. legislature. It requires postsecondary educational institutions to disclose their graduation rates and transfer rates for first-time, full-time, degree or certificate seeking students within 150 percent of the institution's longest undergraduate program. Thus, two-year colleges need to disclose these rates within three years of a student beginning a two-year program. The group of students who begin a program is called the "cohort" for that particular year.*

*Data collection began with the 1994 fall cohort and tracked graduation and transfers by spring of 1997 (150 percent time). Only students who begin their programs of study in the fall term of each year are tracked. Also, only first-time (after graduation from high school or receiving a GED certificate), full-time (considered to be full-time for the entire 50 percent if they are full-time their first semester of college work), degree or certificate seeking (no undeclared students are counted) students are tracked for disclosure by the SRTK Act. Central Wyoming College's large population of part-time students AND students who take classes but do not intend to obtain a certificate or degree are not tracked in the SRTK graduation rate or transfer rate data.*

**ANNUAL CAMPUS CRIME AWARENESS AND CAMPUS SECURITY REPORT**

To obtain the most recent 60-day campus crime log, contact the office of the Campus Safety Director, main hall 107 of the Administrative Wing, during regular business hours (8 a.m. to 3 p.m.), or call (307) 855-2143. Any portion of the log older than 60 days will be made available within two business days of request for public inspection.

Calendar Years	2021	2022	2023	2024
<b>Criminal Homicide:</b>				
Murder/Non-negligent manslaughter	0	0	0	0
Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0
<b>Sex Offenses:</b>				
Forcible sex offenses	0	2(1)	0	0
Non-forcible sex offenses	0	1	0	0
Domestic violence	0	0	1(1)	0
Dating violence	0	0	1(1)	0
Stalking	0	0	0	0
<b>Robbery</b>	0	0	0	0
<b>Aggravated Assault</b>	0	0	0	0
<b>Burglary</b>	4	3	0	0
<b>Motor Vehicle Theft</b>	0	0	0	0
<b>Arson</b>	0	0	0	0
<b>Hate Crime Related</b>	0	0	0	0
<b>Illegal Weapons Possession:</b>				
Arrests	0	0	0	0
Campus disciplinary action	0	0	0	0
<b>Drug Law:</b>				
Arrests	3(3)	0	2(2)	3(3)
Campus disciplinary action	0	0	1(1)	0
<b>Liquor-law:</b>				
Arrests	9(9)	9(8)	17(16)	2(2)
Campus disciplinary action	19(13)	1(1)	11(11)	7(6)

Number reflects incidents which occurred on campus.

(Number) reflects incidents which occurred on campus, specifically in Residence Halls.

{Number} reflects incidents which occurred in or on Noncampus buildings or property.

[Number] reflects incidents which occurred on Public Property. Lander center -no reportable offenses

Totals reflect a combination of Riverton Police Department, Fremont County Sheriff's Department, and CWC Security Reports.